## DR PIXLEY KA ISAKA SEME LOCAL MUNICIPALITY



## TENDER NOTICE

Tenders are hereby invited from Service Providers to submit bids for the tender as detailed in the below table:

| TENDER<br>NO. | PROJECT NAME   | CIDB<br>GRADING   | ENQUIRIES   | COMPULSORY<br>BRIEFING                 | CLOSING<br>DATE                    |
|---------------|--|-------------------|---|--|------------------------------------|
|               |  |                   |   | SESSION<br>DATE & TIME                 |                                    |
| T03/2024      | <b>RE-ADVERT</b> : APPOINTMENT<br>OF A CONTRACTOR FOR<br>REFURBISHMENT OF<br>BOREHOLES IN PRIVATE<br>FARMS.  | 3CE or<br>higher. | Ms. M.Ralinotsi<br>Tel: 017 734<br>6100 or Ms.<br>M.Mabhengu<br>for Technical<br>enquiries. | Thursday, 11<br>April 2024 at<br>10:00 | Friday, 19 April<br>2024 at 12:00. |
| T07/2024      | APPOINTMENT OF A PANEL<br>OF SERVICE PROVIDERS<br>FOR THE SUPPLY AND<br>DELIVERY OF PLUMBING<br>ITEMS FOR WATER AND<br>SANITATION DEPARTMENT<br>OF DR PIXLEY KA ISAKA<br>SEME LOCAL<br>MUNICIPALITY.   | N/A               | Ms. M.Ralinotsi<br>Tel: 017 734<br>6100 or Mr.<br>M.Msibi for<br>Technical<br>enquiries.    | Thursday, 11<br>April 2024 at<br>10:00 | Friday, 19 April<br>2024 at 12:00. |
| T08/2024      | APPOINTMENT OF PANEL<br>OF SERVICE PROVIDERS<br>TO SERVICE, REPAIR AND<br>REPLACEMENT OF<br>ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC,<br>MECHANICAL<br>COMPONENTS AND CIVIL<br>AND STRUCTURAL WORKS<br>FOR WATER AND<br>SANITATION<br>INFRASTRUCTURE OF DR.<br>PIXLEY KA ISAKA SEME<br>LOCAL MUNICIPALITY. | N/A               | Ms. M.Ralinotsi<br>Tel: 017 734<br>6100 or Mr.<br>M.Msibi for<br>Technical<br>enquiries.    | Thursday, 11<br>April 2024 at<br>10:00 | Friday, 19 April<br>2024 at 12:00. |
| T09/2024      | APPOINTMENT OF PANEL<br>OF SERVICE PROVIDERS<br>FOR THE SUPPLY AND<br>DELIVERY OF ELECTRICAL<br>MATERIAL FOR<br>ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT<br>OF DR PIXLEY KA ISAKA<br>SEME LOCAL<br>MUNICIPALITY.  | N/A               | Ms. M.Ralinotsi<br>Tel: 017 734<br>6100 or Mr. R.<br>Nkabinde for<br>Technical<br>enquiries | April 2024 at                          | Friday, 19 April<br>2024 at 12:00. |

| T10/2024 | APPOINTMENT OF A PANEL<br>OF SERVICE PROVIDERS<br>TO SERVICE, REPAIR AND<br>REPLACEMENT OF<br>ELECTRICAL WORKS FOR<br>THE ELECTRICAL<br>DEPARTMENT OF DR<br>PIXLEY KA ISAKA SEME<br>LOCAL MUNICIPALITY. | N/A | Ms. M.Ralinotsi<br>Tel: 017 734<br>6100 or Mr. R.<br>Nkabinde for<br>Technical<br>enquiries | April 2024 | 11<br>at | Friday, 19 April<br>2024 at 12:00. |
|----------|---|-----|---|------------|----------|------------------------------------|
| T11/2024 | APPOINTMENT OF A PANEL<br>OF CONSULTING<br>ENGINEERING FIRMS FOR<br>VARIOUS PROJECTS IN DR<br>PIXLEY KA ISAKA SEME<br>LOCAL MUNICIPALITY AS<br>AND WHEN REQUIRED FOR<br>A PERIOD OF THREE<br>YEARS.     | N/A | Ms. M.Ralinotsi<br>Tel: 017 734<br>6100 or Ms.<br>M.Mabhengu<br>for Technical<br>enquiries  |            | 11<br>at | Friday, 19 April<br>2024 at 12:00. |

Tender documents will be obtainable from **Tuesday**, **09 April 2024** from 09:00 at the Finance Department (Volksrust Offices) upon payment of a non-refundable tender levy for an amount of R594.00 or may be downloadable free of charge from www.etenders.gov.za. Only cash and EFT payment will be accepted. The compulsory briefing session will be held as per the abovementioned date at the municipal offices in Volksrust and tenderers are expected to meet the Municipal representatives punctually as indicated. Failure to attend will result in a bidder not being considered.

**Duly completed tenders must be sealed in an envelope clearly marked:** "MUNICIPAL MANAGER, DR PIXLEY KA ISAKA SEME LOCAL MUNICIPALITY, TENDER NO. AND PROJECT NAME (as indicated in the table above) - CLOSING DATE: as indicated above must be placed in the tender box at Dr Pixley Ka Seme Local Municipality offices, c/o Adelaide Tambo Street & Dr Nelson Mandela Drive in Volksrust where tenders will be opened in public.

Late tenders, incomplete tender documents and tenders per email or fax will not be accepted and the Dr Pixley Ka Isaka Seme Local Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender. Dr Pixley Ka Isaka Seme Local Municipality reserves itself the right to accept a tender as a whole or in part. All the administrative enquiries can be directed to Ms. M.Ralinotsi – Tel: 017 734 6100 during office hours.

M.A NGCOBO MUNICIPAL MANAGER

Notice Number: 31/2024